
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 112-00030

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:1/10/2012 1/10/2012

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Construction of Santa Rosa Road and Removal of Bridge
51C-173, Federal Project No. BRLSZD-5951 (095), County Project No. 863038, Third District, as
follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Contract with Souza
Construction, Inc., located at 4027 Santa Fe Road, San Luis, California, for Construction of Santa
Rosa Road and the Removal of Bridge 51C-173, in the amount of $135,174.10 for a total amended
contract amount of $989,234.10;

b) Find that the proposed actions are administrative activities which do not constitute a project within
the meaning of CEQA, pursuant to 14 CCR 15378(b)(2), that the proposed actions are therefore
exempt from CEQA; and

c) Approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment No. 1 to the Contract, 3. Notice of Exemption

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS1/10/2012 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

